

FELLOWSHIP IN PAIN MEDICINE



Admissions Open For the Year 2024-25

JSS AHER offers post-doctoral one-year fellowship program in Pain Medicine. • FIPM (Fellowship in Interventional Pain Management) Awarded by JSS AHER.

Duration: 1 year

Eligibility: Post MD / DA / DNB in Anesthesiology

Highlights of the fellowship

- Structured training program under the guidance of expert faculty.
- Assessment, clinical examination, and evaluation of chronic pain patients in the Pain Clinic.
- In-depth learning of fluoroscopy-guided and ultrasound interventions
- Hands-on experience of basic and advanced pain interventions.
- Regular academics, research, and publications.
- Interdepartmental interactions for multidisciplinary pain management.

Note

- Availability of online application 10.06.2024
- Last date for online registration & Last date for payment of application fee (online) 10.07.2024
- Date of Commencement of the Course: 20.08.2024
- For any queries send email to admissions@jssuni.edu.in

Interested candidates may apply online with - https://jssuni.edu.in/JSSWeb/WebHome.aspx Last date of application: 10.07.2024

Please communicate with **Dr. Pratibha Matche**, course coordinator, Head of the Pain and Palliative Care unit for queries regarding the fellowship program.

Contact: 98450 55453 I E-mail: prathibarmatche@jssuni.edu.in

Post Doctoral Fellowship in Pain Medicine

JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research (JSS AHER), Mysuru, Karnataka, India, was established in the year 2008, with the vision to provide education that will transform individuals and society and nurture research that will create new knowledge and impactful societal outcomes.

Pain Medicine Unit, Department of Anaesthesiology, JSS Medical College, Mysuru is inviting applications from interested candidates for the "Fellowship in Pain Medicine".

Course Details

- FIPM (Fellowship in Interventional Pain Management) Awarded by JSS AHER.
- FIAPM (Fellow of Indian Academy of Pain Medicine) Awarded by Indian Academy of Pain Medicine

Duration: 1 year

Eligibility: Post MD / DA / DNB in Anesthesiology

For **FIPM**- The candidate should clear the JSS AHER entrance exam.

For **FIAPM**- Candidate Should clear the IAPM entrance exam & also opt for JSS MC as the center.

Admission Process

No of Candidates per year

- 1 seat for FIPM JSS AHER affiliated
- 1 seat for FIAPM IAPM affiliated

Duration of the Course

FIPM - 1 year FIAPM - 1 year

Attendance Requirement

Candidates should work full time in pain unit. They should have attended at least 40 hours per week in pain unit

Examination Pattern

FIPM - As per norms of JSS AHER FIAPM - As per norms of IAPM

ENTRANCE EXAM

MCQ pattern

Total marks - 100, Duration - 120 minutes

EXIT EXAMINATION FOR FIPM

JSS AHER will conduct an examination at the end of 1 year of training at JSS AHER

Total marks - 300 (Theory 100 marks - Practical - 200 marks)

Theory

Marks: 100 l Time: 3 hrs

I. MCQ patten – 80 marks

II. Short essays – 20 marks

Practical and Viva Voce:

Marks: 200

Pattern of Practical Examination:

- Case Presentation 1
- Case Presentation 2
- Demonstration of two pain Interventions
- Two spot stations:
 - Station 1 Drugs & Equipment's
 - Station 2 MRI, CT scan, Fluoroscopy & X-ray images

Contact us for Office queries

Mr. Abhinay, JSS AHER

Mob: 99808 41859, Email: abhijssu1977@gmail.com

Dr. Pratibha Matche, Course Coordinator

Mob: 98450 55453 Email: prathibarmatche@jssuni.edu.in